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VIOLA DA GAMBA SOCIETY OF GREAT BRITAIN
List of Members on 06 July 2014

President
T Alison Crum 87 Olive Road, London, NW2 6UR (020 8452 3254; fax: 020 8452 3254)
alison@alisoncrum.co.uk {Tr*A*T*B*V*}
Administrator
Susanne Heinrich 28 Freelands Road, Oxford, OX4 4BT (01865 723778/ 07752439900)
admin@vdgs.org.uk {Tr*T*B*P*}
Honorary Members

Robin Adams 2 Tunbridge Court, Sydenham Hill, London, SE26 6RR (020 8693 8133)
rba@rbapon.plus.com {T~}
Dr A. Ashbee 214 Malling Road, Snodland, Kent, ME6 5EQ (01634 243001)

2a0060962 @blueyonder.co.uk
Dr Virginia Brookes 12 Spencer's Orchard, Bradford on Avon, BA15 1TJ (01865 242591) {Tr~T~B~}

Prof P. Holman 119 Maldon Road, Colchester, Essex, CO3 3AX (01206 543417; fax: 01206
543417) peter@parley.org.uk {K*}

Mr Wieland Kuijken Bodegemstraat 148, 1740 Ternat, Brabant, Belgium

T DrA. Otterstedt Hagelberger Strasse 51, D-10965 Berlin  (0049-30-7867845; fax: 0049 30
7867845) annette@bows-viols.de {Tr*A*T*B*p*V*}

David Pinto 38 Agate Road, Hammersmith, London, W6 0OAH (020 8748 7120)
rigmarolel@yahoo.com
T MrG.L Ring Low Warden Farmhouse, Warden, Hexham, Northumberland, NE46 4SN (01434
603489; fax: 01434 603489) cmring@tiscali.co.uk {Tr*A*T*B*K*}
T JaneRyan Hunts Row, Rosemary Lane, Musbury, EX13 8AS (01297 551103) {Tr*T*B*}

Caroline Wood Flat 2, Tunbridge Court, Sydenham Hill, London, SE26 6RR (020 8693 8133)
caroline.dodd@hotmail.com

Subscribing Members

Lindsey Adams 11 Bridle Lane, Lower Hartshay, Ripley, Derbyshire, DE5 3RQ (01773 742124)
lindsey.adams@virgin.net {Tr"B~}

Leo Adamson 3 Cricketers Court, London, SE11 4RJ (020 7582 7222) leo.adamson@gmail.com
{TrATABA}

Crinan Alexander 10 Eyre Crescent, Edinburgh, EH3 5ET (0131 557 9512) crinan@cialla.co.uk {B~}

Richard M. Andrewes 29 Grantchester Road, Cambridge CB3 9ED (01223 357536) rma2@cam.ac.uk {AATABA}

Dr Quentin Appleton17 Bradshaws, Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 9QS (01707 267993)
gappleton@waitrose.com {Tr~B~P~}

Dr Martin Arndt 79 Warkworth Woods, Newcastle, NE3 5RB (07545 209614) martin.arndt@heraeus.com

{B~}
Emily Ashton 83 Coleridge Street, Cambridge, CB1 3PN (01223 242542) emilyashton1000@gmail.com
{B*}
T lbrahim Aziz 234 (a) Burrage Road, London, SE18 7JU (0203 2474102) ibiaziz@gmail.com
{Tr*T*B*P*K*}

Margaret Bagley Bracken House, The Avenue, Bucklebury, RG7 6NP (01189 744183/07787 511199)
m.bagley@hotmail.co.uk {T~B'L'}

P.H. Baldwin 5 Sandra Close, Aldridge, Walsall, WS9 8UW (01922 453585) {Tr~}

Patience Balslev 5 Almshouses, Back Lane, Burnham Market, PE31 8EY (01328 730 257)
patiencebalslev@ymail.com {TrAAATA}

Andrew Banks The Nuttery, Manor Lane, Newnham, Daventry, NN11 3EU (01327 311402; fax:
01327 311402) nuttery@btinternet.com {Tr~A~T~B~}

T Mrs Kate Bardsley 11 Heather Close, St Leonards, Ringwood, Hants, BH24 2Q) (01202 873567)

kate.bardsley@virgin.net {Tr*B"}



Martin Barnett

Jennifer Barron
Clifford Bartlett

Rosemary Bate

Jonathan Bates

Alexander Batov

Prof. Christopher Baugh 58 South Street, Middleton on the Wolds, Driffield, YO25 9UB

Dr Duncan Bell

Chris Benson

Sue Benson
Jonathan Berry

Rowan Bidmead

Christopher J Blundell

Prof. Brian Blundell
Bodleian Library

Richard Boothby

Austin Boothroyd
Douglas Bott

Heather Bourne
Lucinda Bourne
Swinton Hunter
Alison Bowler
Bianca Brajuha

Gary Bridgewood

Jeremy Brooker

Mr O.E. Brookes
Joyce Brown

Ann Brown

18 Penrith Drive, Kelvindale, Glasgow, G12 0DJ
mbarnett85@live.co.uk {Tr~T~BAK~}

45 Bonham Road, London, SW2 5HN

Redcroft, Banks End, Wyton, Huntingdon, Cambs, PE28 2AA (01480 52076;
fax: 01480 450821) clifford.bartlett@btopenworld.com {Tr~K"}

24 Truelocks Way, Wantage, Oxon, OX12 7EG (01235 763373)
dgbate24@gmail.com

21 Lancaster Gardens, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, SS1 2NS
jonathan@jonbates.org {TrATABAV~LA}

13 The Martlets, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 2HR
alexander.batov@gmail.com {T'B'L~}

(07428 607380)

(01702 640098)
(01273 479511)

(01377 219505)

c.l.baugh@leeds.ac.uk {Tr'T'}

37 Church Lane, Kirton, Ipswich, IP10 OPT

duncanbell4000@hotmail.co.uk {Tr'B'}

46 Thorndon Gardens, Stoneleigh, Epsom, Surrey, KT19 0QW
c.benson87@ntlworld.com {Tr~T~B~}

46 Thorndon Gardens, Stoneleigh, Epsom, Surrey, KT19 0QW
susanjbenson@gmail.com {Tr'T~}

Mill Hall Farm, Whitemans Green, Cuckfield, RH17 5HX
hirsuteshepherd1l@yahoo.com {B'}

29 St Helen's Road, Leamingtson Spa, CV31 3QF
bidmeadbuilding@aol.com {B~}

62 Tyddyn Llwydyn, Hendre Park, Caernarfon, LL55 2TB
cjblundelll@aol.com {B~}

22 Briardene, Durham DH1 4QU (0191 372 7102) brianblundell@john-lewis.com {B'}
Acquisitions Services (Serials) C&RD, Osney One Bldg, Osney Mead, Oxford,

OX2 OEW (01865 277084; fax: 01865 277182)

Dairy Cottage, Sherborne, GL54 3DW (01451 844450) forquerayl@mac.com
{Tr*A*T*B*P*}

58 Meads Road, Eastbourne BN20 7QJ (01323 430694) austin@martellomusic.com {K*}
44 Muller House, Pople Walk, Bristol, BS7 9DB (07940 503535)

deejaybott@gmail.com {B'}

210 Burnt Ash Hill, London, SE12 0QE
heather.e.bourne@gmail.com {Tr'T'}

2 Home Farm, Willington, Shipston-on-Stour, Warwickshire, CV36 5AS
(01608 661249) bourneswintonhunter@tiscali.co.uk {B'K~}

(07870 691949)

(020 8224 3985)
(020 8224 3985)
(01444 455986)
(01926 832729; fax: feb 2013)

(01286 669 691)

(07521 493529)

45 Stanley Hill Avenue, Amersham, HP7 9BB (01494 726617)
gamjbowler@ntlworld.com {Tr~T~K*}
8 Grosvenor Road, Stalbridge, DT10 2PN (07780 750085)

biancabrajuha@gmail.com {Tr~T~BA}

Bridgewood & Neitzert Ltd, 146 Stoke Newington Church Street, London, N16
0JU (020 7249 9398; fax: 020 7275 9330) violinsbn@btclick.com
Hauschka Ensemble, 3 Roselands Gardens, Canterbury, CT2 7LP
607856) jrbrooker@hotmail.com {B*}

28 Wheatmoor Road, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands, B75 7HH (0121 378 0505)
54 Hastings Street, Sunderland, SR2 8SR (0191 5655874)
jebrown@hotmail.co.uk {B~}

51A Victoria Road, Market Drayton, TF9 3DR
wrbrown100@yahoo.co.uk {T'B~}

(07779

{B*}

(01630 654063)



T

John Bryan
Anthony Michael
Bucknall
Andrew Budleigh

Jenny Bullock

Colin Bullock
Ruth Burbidge

Steven Buxton
Gregor Campbell
Glad Capewell
Luke Challinor

Rory Challinor
Jonathan Chapter

Rachael Charmley

Paul Chernett
Mr D.H. Cherry

Margaret Chilvers

Bridget Christopher

Sara Churchfield

Scott Clark

Anne Clements
Norman Cockett

Lisa Colton

Dr Richard Commander

Kate Conway

Mrs Diana P. Cooke 29 Shepherds Pool Road, Sutton Coldfield, W. Midlands, B75 6NB (0121 308 3016)

Edna Coop

E.F. Copper
Felicity Cormack
Emily Corran

Patrick Corran

28 Wentworth Road, Scarcroft Hill, York, YO24 1DG
01904 652736) jb@jbx2.com {Tr*T*B*K*}

6 Arle End Cottages, Village Road, Cheltenham, GL51 0AA
anthony.bucknall@gmail.com {T'B'}

22 Hope Drive, The Park, Nottingham, NG7 1DL
andrew@andrew.budleigh.co.uk {T~B~}

66 Hawes Close, Northwood, Middx, HA6 1EW
jennybullockmusic@gmail.com {Tr*B*V*}

65 Paines Lane, Pinner, HA5 3BX (020 8868 6876) family.bullock@btinternet.com
Scout Bottom Farm, Mytholmroyd, Hebden Bridge, HX7 5JS (01422 882751,

fax: 01422 886157) ruth@recordermail.co.uk

34 Derby Road, Borrowash, DE72 3HA (01332 663793)
stevenbuxton@ntlworld.com {B'}

39/7 Blackford Avenue, Edinburgh, EH9 3HN
gregorcampbell@metronet.co.uk

43 Marina Drive, Marple, Stockport, SK6 6JL
glad.capewell@zen.co.uk {Tr'T~B'}

12 Macclesfield Road, Hazel Grove, Stockport, SK7 6BE
12 Macclesfield Road, Hazel Grove, Stockport, SK7 6BE
3 Douglas Road, Maidstone, ME16 8ES (01622 679938) gamba@jh-chapter.co.uk {B'}

34 London Road, Harleston, IP20 9BW (01379 853860) rachael@rachaelheap.plus.com
{T'}

21, Bluebell Close, Horsham, RH12 5WB (07939 539787) pchernett@gmail.com {Tr'T~B~}
47 Earlsway, Curzon Park, Chester, CH4 8AY (01244 678634) Hugh.Cherry@DNV.com
{TrAAATABALA}

Lincoln Cottage, 2 Rosebery Road, Felixstowe, Suffolk, IP11 7JR (01394 277977)
margaretchilvers@outlook.com {Tr~T~B'}

67 Leigh Cliff Road, Leigh on Sea, SS9 1DN  bk.christo@gmail.com {T'}
Lavender Cottage, Main Street, Tingewick, MK18 4NN (01280 847594)
sara.churchfield@btinternet.com {Tr~B~}

13 Camellia House, Idonia Street, London, SE8 4L.Z
scott@feldenkraislondon.com {Tr~B~}

11 Ormonde Road, Chester, CH2 2AH (01244 383249) anneclem@talktalk.net {TrATABA}
Nessie, Tankerness, Orkney, KW17 2QT (01856 861298) normancockett@googlemail.com
{T'B'}

8 Mona Street, Slaithwaite, Huddersfield, HD7 5EJ
lisamariecolton@yahoo.co.uk {TrATABA}

22 St Mary's Street, Bridgnorth, WV16 4DW (01746 769379)
richardcommader@hotmail.com {B'}

8 Friars Gate Close, Woodford Green, IG8 0SG (07946 614381) k8conway@hotmail.com
{Tr'T'BA}

(01904 652736; fax:
(01242 576939)
(0115 988 1883)

(07947 064445)

(0131 667 1477)

(0161 4277418)

{B'}

(020 8469 0245)

(07753 545404)

{1~}
29 Byards Park, Knaresborough, North Yorkshire, HG5 9BB (01423 860389/077651 30656)
ednacoop@gmail.com {Tr~T~}

95 Oakways, Bexley Road, Eltham, London, SE9 2NZ
ted.copper@btinternet.com {Tr~TABAV~}

The Old Bakehouse, Skinner's Lane, Faringdon, Oxon, SN7 7F)
felicity@cormack.myzen.co.uk {Tr~T~}

25 Cleveland Road, Barnes, London, SW13 0AA (07792 061440)
emily.corran@btinternet.com {B'K~}

Sgynlas House, Glasbury-on-Wye, Powys, HR3 5NZ
Patrick_Corran@blueyonder.co.uk {Tr~T~B~}

(020 8859 6779)

(01367 242729)

(01497 847167)



David Cox 41 Highgrove Way, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 8EA (01895 634225)
melaniew@btinternet.com {B'K~}

Martin Cuffe 3 River Lane, Leatherhead, KT22 0AU (07729 771224) double_numbers@hotmail.com
{Tr'}

Marilyn Cullen The Elms, Barnell Lane, Patrick, Isle of Man, IM5 3AN (01624 843325)
m.cullen@mcb.net {Tr~T~B~}

Chris Dance Hilder Lane House, 64a Bayham Road, Sevenoaks, TN13 3XD (01732 741246)
cd@hilderlane.plus.com {Tr'TAKA}

G.D. Davidson 9 The Crescent, Eaton Socon, St Neots, Cambs, PE19 8HF (01480 213349)
gddavidson@supanet.com {T~B~}

Jill Davies 23 Church Street, Tewkesbury, GL20 5PD (01684 850112)
jilldavies23@btinternet.com {TrAA~TABAK~}

Judy Davies 19 View Bank, Hastings, TN35 5HB (07976 066853)
judy_davies@btopenworld.com {Tr~}

Sylvia Davies 23 Collingwood Road, Redland, Bristol, BS6 6PD (0117 973 2777) syldav23@aol.com
{Tr~T~B~K~}

Hilary Davies 23 Bere Lane, Glastonbury, BA6 8DB (07818 891204) hillydavies@hotmail.com {B'K~}

David Deadman 101 Oaklands Road, Havant, Hants, PO9 2RL (01239 241241)
diha@deadman.myzen.co.uk {Tr'A'T'B'P'V'L'K"}

Mr N.J. Dennis 7 Bridle Close, Bradville, Milton Keynes, Bucks., MK13 7EW (01908 317405;
fax: 01908 317405) nojode@hotmail.co.uk
Kit Denny 18 Quarry Rise, Tonbridge, TN9 2PQ (01732 357803) cwdenny@tiscali.co.uk {Tr'}

Noemie Despois West Dean College, West Dean, Chichester, PO18 0QZ noemie.despois@gmail.com {Tr'}

Elizabeth Dodd Brook Cottage, Burton Road, Holme, Cumbria, LA6 1QN (01524 781601)
edodd@gruar.clara.net {Tr*T*B*}

Sarah Doig 4 The Old School, Hinderclay Road, Rickinghall, IP22 1HD (01379 890 215)
sedoig@btinternet.com {Tr~T~B~K~}
Anija Dokter Queen's College, Cambrigde, CB3 9ET (07580 667457) rad58@cam.ac.uk {B'}

Alison Doubleday 3 Parish Court, Emsworth Road, Lymington, SO41 9BS (01590 676670)
doubledayca@aol.com {B~}

John O. Drackley 26 Highfield Drive, Matlock, Derbyshire, DE4 3FZ (01629 55902)
johndrackley@w32z.co.uk

Anne Durston-Smith Lower House Farm, Sutton, Tenbury Wells, WR15 8RL (01885 410233) {Tr~T~B~}

Judy Easter 77 Torbay Road, London, NW6 7DU (0207 328 6250)
judith@easter8.orangehome.co.uk {T~B~}
Anthony Edge 19 Croft Street, Penicuik, Midlothian, EH26 9DH (01968 673234)

jenniferedge @talktalk.net {Tr~A'T~B~}
Edinburgh University Library Acquisitions Team, George Square, Edinburgh, EH8 9LJ
Leah Edwards 29 Barkus Close, Southam, CV47 1GB (01926 817214) leah@f2s.com {Tr~T~K~}

Heather Edwards  The Old Police House, 48 The Avenues, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 3QR (01603
452404) h.j.edwards@uea.ac.uk {TrATABAK*}

EEMF Robert Johnson, 6 Limes Park, London Road, St Ives, Cambs, PE27 S5HA

Graham C. Elliott 9 Bourne Close, Fishbourne, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 3QJ (01243
839731) celolang@waitrose.com {T~B~}

Dr Leif Ericson The Elms Farm, The Street, Great Barton, Bury St Edmunds, IP31 2NP (01284
787468) absentperspective@yahoo.com {B'K"}
Eileen Evans 2 Lyncroft Road, North Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE29 ORR (07828 176 580)

eileenjva@yahoo.co.uk {Tr~T~B'}
Rhiannon Evans 10 Bartlemas Close, Oxford, OX4 2AE (01865 245248)
rhiannon@glasshousequartet.co.uk {TrATAB/}

Robert Eyland Maker of Viols, 6 Birchwood Close, Totnes, Devon, TQ9 5GB (0771 431 4902)
eyland.viols@hotmail.co.uk



Dr Hugh Falkner
David Fallows

Simon Feather

Graham Felton

13 Fettiplace, Wantage, Oxon, OX12 7EN (01235 765449)
hugh.falkner@btinternet.com {Tr'B'}

Martin Harris Centre for Music and Drama, University of Manchester, Manchester,
M13 9PL (0771 418 4655) david.fallows@manchester.ac.uk {Tr'T~L'K'}

34 Westfield Street, Ossett, WF5 8JF (01924 277804/07910 173610)
simon@feather.me.uk {Tr~B~}

5 Coach Drive, Hitchin, Herts, SG4 9AP (01462 641920)
grahamfelton@ntlworld.com {Tr~A~T~B~}

Dr Christopher D.S. Field 2 Maynard Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 8RX (01334 472580)

Michael Finnis
Judith Fleet
Michael Fleming
Mary Forty

R.J. Foster
Andrew Fowler

Jane Francis

Andrew Freeland
Robert Frost

Patricia Fryd
Ursula Fuller
Mr I. Gammie

Beate Gannon
Dr Carol A. Gartrell

lan Gaskell
Din Ghani
Heather Gibbard

Jeff Gill
Ingrid Glass

Tony Gould

Jenny Gowing
Anne Graf
lan Graham-Jones

Samantha Grainger

19 Athelstan Road, Winchester, SO23 7GA (01962 843336)
m.finnis@imperial.ac.uk {T~B~}

9 Chawton Close, Fleet, Hampshire, GU51 1BD (01252 408276)
jafleet@ntlworld.com {Tr~A~T~BA}

13 Upland Park Road, Oxford, OX2 7RU (01865 512807)
vdgs@michaelfleming.co.uk {TrATABA}

5 St John's Road, Ipswich, IP4 5BU  fortyfamily@btopenworld.com

14 North Street, Wiveliscombe, TA4 2JY (01984 629148) violbob@hotmail.com {B'}
8 Mount Park Drive, Lanchester, Durham, DH7 OPH (01207 520793)
atfowl3r@hotmail.co.uk {Tr*A*T*B*}

16 Dublin Crescent, Henleaze, Bristol, BS9 4NA (0117 9629856)
jmfrancisl6@gmail.com {T*B*}

41 Courtfield Avenue, Harrow, HA1 2LB andrew_j_freeland@hotmail.com

7 Meadowdale, Jordanstown, Newtownabbey, Co Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT37
OUT (02890 864633) rafrost@btinternet.com {T~B~}

Flat 1 (Basement), 3 Templar Street, London, SE5 9JB (020 7737 8146)
patriciafryd@hotmail.com {Tr~A~T~B~}

75 Beaconsfield Road, Canterbury, Kent, CT2 7LG (07812 147481)
ursula.fuller@o2.co.uk {Tr~T~BA}

183 Beech Road, St Albans, Herts, AL3 5AN (01727 852752; fax: 01727
852752) iangammie@cordamusic.org.uk {Tr*T*B*L*}

3 Millar Close, Benson, OX10 6LE (01491 824974) {Tr~T~}

Highbridge Lodge, Deepcut Bridge Road, Deepcut, Surrey, GU16 6RE (01252
838101) carolgartrell@hotmail.co.uk

32 The Burgage, Market Drayton, Shropshire, TF9 1EG (01630 653802)
ianfgaskell@aol.com {Tr~BAL~}

52B Stormore, Dilton Marsh, Westbury, Wilts, BA13 4BH (01373 304221)
din@sardin.co.uk {TrATABALA}

81 Church Lane, Backwell, Bristol, BS48 3JL (01275 463012)
heathergibbard@hotmail.co.uk {TrABAK~}

12 Dorset Road, London, SW8 1EJ (020 7735 9002) jeffgill9160@waitrose.com {T'B'}
c/o 50 Rochdale Road, Abbey Wood, London, SE2 OXD (020 8473 0025)
ingridbglass@hotmail.com {Tr~B~}

Forge Cottage, Groombridge Lane, Eridge, East Sussex, TN3 9LA (01892
861183) awgould@btinternet.com {T~K*}

49 Walham Grove, London, SW6 1QR (020 73855941)
jenny.gowing@btinternet.com {T~B~}

"Ultima Thule", 8 Welbeck Avenue, Leicester, LE4 OED (0116 268 0845)
agraf@mypostoffice.co.uk {Tr~T~B~K~}

Cedar Lodge, River Street, Westbourne, Emsworth, Hants., PO10 8TG (01243
371128; fax: 01243 371128) ian@grahamjones.plus.com {TrATABAK*}

4 Warwick Crescent, Harrogate, HG2 8JA (01423 521316)
thegraingers@ntlworld.com {B~}



T.R.G. Green The Old Rectory, 73 Huntington Road, YORK, YO31 8RL (01904 673675)
stuff@greenery.me.uk {Tr'T~B~}

Debbie Greenish Gelli Groes Farm, Trapp, Llandeilo, SA19 6RE (01558 824168)
sopranino@wontigonk.com {B'}

Roger Gregory 4 Heath Villas, Plumstead, London, SE18 1PG (020 8855 20 13)
rogeregkb@aol.com {Tr'T'}

Clare Griffel 75 Redland Road, Bristol, BS6 6AQ (0117 942 9502) clare@griffel.org
{TrATABAKA}

Wendy Hancock 47 Church Street, Bramcote Village, Nottingham, NG9 3HD (0115 9226631)
Wendy@philidors.co.uk {Tr*TABAKA}

Joan Harcourt Manor Cottage, Strethall, Near Saffron Walden, Essex, CB11 4XJ (01799
525596) joanharcourt@uk2.net {Tr~T~B~}
Mira Harding 8 The Glen, Powell Road, Poole, BH14 85G (01202 747 057)

mira.harding@btinternet.com {Tr~T~B~}

Dr Paul Harper-Scott47 Grandpont Place, Oxford, OX1 4NH jpeharperscott@gmail.com {T'}

Ruth Harris 4 Russell Chambers, Bury Place, London, WC1A 2JS (020 7831 1960)
ruth.harris40476 @btinternet.com {Tr~TAB~}

Isaac Harrison-Louth 27 Ladin Grange Terrace, Bearpark, Durham DH7 7AN 07807 465660
isaaclouth@gmail.com {B~}

Mr A. Haviland-Nye 39 Elgin Mansions, Elgin Avenue, London, W9 1JQ (020 7286 5575; fax: 020
7289 5545) A.Haviland-Nye@TheSilverClub.com {B~K~}

Fiona Haywood 8 Falkland Drive, Onchan, Isle of Man, IM3 1EF (01624 663205)
haywoodsl@hotmail.com {Tr~T~B~}

Elisabeth Hedges 18 Westminster Road, Clifton, York, YO30 6LY (01904 632236)
elisabeth.hedges@gmail.com {Tr'T~B~}

Anders Henry 100 Clermiston Drive, Edinburgh, EH4 7PU (0131 629 6458) trasuntino@tiscali.co.uk

Lissa Herron 6 Tannery Court, Cupar, Fife, KY15 4JS superl99@hotmail.com

Celia V. Hewerdine Havelock, 95 Battle Road, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 1UB (01323 840639)
celiahewerdine957 @btinternet.com {T~}

Linda Hill 4 Dorian Close, Tring, Herts, HP23 5FH (01442 823566) hill@waitrose.com
{TrATAB}

Jonathan Hill 1 Bishops Wynd, Market Place, Middleham, DL8 4NP  ( 079077 49850)
lapin.lutherie@gmail.com {Tr'T'B'}

Sarah Hill Birch Grove Cottage, Burnside, Kippen, Stirlingshire, FK8 3EF (01786 870)
sarah.hill2012 @btinternet.com {B~}

Sue Hipkiss 101 High Street, Wheatley, Oxford, OX33 1XP (01865 873709)

sjhipkiss@phonecoop.coop {Tr'B'}
Christopher L Hiscox 47 Belmore Road, Thorpe St Andrew, Norwich, NR7 OPR (01603 300449)

M.J. Hobbs 22 Chesterfield Grove, East Dulwich, London, SE22 8RW (020 8693 6989)
michael@michaeljhobbs.co.uk
Vickie Hobson 28 Mardale Crescent, Edinburgh, EH10 5AG (0131 228 5929)

victoria.hobson@btinternet.com {Tr*A~TABA}
Delyth Holland 27 Gors Road, Penllergaer, Swansea, SA4 9BA (01792 897979) {Tr~T~B~}
Estelle Holland 9 Percy Avenue, Whitley Bay, Tyne and Wear, NE26 3PR (0191 2537749)
estelle.holland@hotmail.co.uk {T'}

Heather Holt 63 George Street, Birmingham, B3 1QA (07989 465554) hholt@mac.com {T~B~}

Lynne Hope 19 West Burnside, Dollar, FK14 7DP (01259 742254) Irahope@btinternet.com
{Tr~T'B~K"}

Claire Horacek 57 Waterworks Road, Worcester, WR1 3EY (01905 610363) clairehoracek@hotmail.com
{B~}

Gill Humphrys 16 Mayorswell Field, Durham City, DH1 1JW (0191 386 5670)

lynandgill@toucansurf.com {Tr~T~B~}



William Hunt 387 Otley Old Road, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS16 6BX (0113 267 6293)
william.hunt7 @ntlworld.com {TrATABA}

Bill Hunt 16 Teddington Park Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8ND (020 8977
0924; fax: 020 8404 2414) billhuntfretwork@compuserve.com {Tr*A*T*B*V*}

Dr Nicholas Hyde  The Grove, 7 Mill Lane, Blakedown, Kidderminster, DY10 3ND (01562
700680) nchhyde@aol.com {T~V~K~}

Mary Iden 61 Whyke Lane, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 7PD (01243 773137)
m.iden.home@lineone.net, vdgsnewsletter@gmail.com {Tr~T'B~}

Lennie Ifield Flat 2, 124 Clarence Road, Hackney, London, E5 8JA (0208 985 4596)
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